QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT CERTIFICATION

In accordance with the requirements of the Trial Court Policies and Procedures Manual (FIN 1.02, Section 6.2.2(c); FIN 4.02,
Section 6.3.2; and FIN 5.01, Section 6.72(2)) and to the best of my knowledge, I certify that the attached statements fairly
present in all material respects the financial condition of the court for the periods presented.

HM 5 2/9// 8

~——7Signature of Presiding Judge or Court Executive ]’)ate

Sacramento

Court
FY 17/18, 2nd QTR

Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter




QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOOTNOTES

Sacramento

Court
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Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter

FOOTNOTES

1

2

10

11

12




QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT
Filled Court Employee Positions (FTEs)

Sacramento

Court
FY 17/18, 2nd QTR

Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter

! The Authorized Positions should reflect the amount submitted on the court’s Schedule 7A for the reporting fiscal year.




Superior Court of California, County of Sacramento
Trial Court Operations Fund
Balance Sheet
(Unaudited)
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ASSETS
Operations $ 1,804,905 $ 2,006,257 $ (923,566) $(1,024,738)
Payroll $(1,278,936) $0 $0 $ 1,244,268
Jury
Revolving $ 15,000
Other
Distribution $942,377
Civil Filing Fees $ 2,451,446
Trust $(220,597)
Credit Card
Cash on Hand $ 10,395
Cash with County $0
Cash Outside of the JCC $ 35,503
Cash Equivalents $ 21,003,502 $ 18,388,672

Total Cash and Cash Equivalents| '21,654,866) $2,006257]  §(9: . $21,816,930 _

Short-Term Investment

Investments
Total Investments| ©
Accrued Revenue $0 $0 $0
Accounts Receivable - General $ 12,860
Dishonored Checks
Due From Employee $ 35,502 $0 $0
Civil Jury Fees
Trust
Due From Other Funds $0 $0 $0
Due From Other Goverments $0 $ 99,764 $0 $ 162,339
Due From Other Courts $0 $0
Due From State $122,111 $(127) $ 888,513
Trust Due To/From

Distribution Due To/From
Civil Filing Fee Due To/From
General Due To/From

Total Receivables| : '$162,339

 $99,637)

Prepaid Expenses - General $ 213,237
Salary and Travel Advances $0 $0 $0
Counties i
Total Prepaid Ex; o sass o sol
Other Assets $ 212,373

Total Other Assets|: ~ $212.373]

Total Assets| | (§22160.940) | $2M05R94 sasosn 8 L T

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES
Accrued Liabilities $0 $0 $0
Accounts Payable - General $ 1,643,269 $0 $10 $0
Dus to Other Funds $0 $0 $0 $0
Due to Other Courts
Due to State $0
TC145 Liability $2,613,785
Due to Other Governments $0 $0
AB145 Due to Other Govemment Agency $ 5,399,438
Due to Other Public Agencies $0
Sales and Use Tax $3,810
Interest $ 17,898 |

Miscellaneous Accts. Pay. and Accrued Liab. $0
Total Accounts Payable and Accrued Liab. | 1§ 1,547,078 ! : e 198,031,121

Civil $ 12,791,215
Criminal $ 396,394
Unreconciled - Civil and Criminal $0
Trust Held Outside of the JCC $ 35,503
Trust Interest Payable $ 558,109
Miscellaneous Trust

Total Trust Deposits| - 1:0. 818781222}

Accrued Payroll $0 $0 $0

Benefits Payable $47,874

Deferred Compensation Payable $(3,960) i

Deductions Payable $474] !

Payroll Clearing $2,273 |
Total Payroll Liabilities|: - $46,662

Revenue Collected in Advance $3,988

Liabilities For Deposits $ 291,688 $ 1,152 $ 605 $ 163,763

Jury Fees - Non-Interest

Fees - Partial Payment & Overpayment $ 3,167
Uncleared Collections $(5,597) $(4)
Other Miscellaneous Liabilities

Total Other Liabilities] . . = $:290,079): o $1166,927

Total Liabilities}. 2

Total Fund Balance}: 5§ 20/267.430L - g

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance}  $22/160/845] ZFS2Ti0e 6412 B (35
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Superior Court of California, County of Sacramento
Trial Court Operations Fund
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
(Unaudited)

REVENUES

State Financing Sources

Trial Court Trust Fund $ 49,600,780 $ 216,098

Improvement and Modernization Fund $ 185,505

Judges' Compensation (0150019) $ 299,250

Court Interpreter (0150037) $ 1,698,057

Civit Coordination Reimbursement (0150091) $ 14,857

MOU Reimbursements (0150010 and General) $ 493,523

Other Miscellaneous $ 3,560,502!

| ssbims2564] s 216,098 R

Grants

AB 1058 Commissioner/Facilitator
Other Judiclal Council Grants
Non-Jdudicial Council Grants

Other Financing Sources

Interest Income $ 89,230| $ 5,868
Investment Income

Donations

Local Fees $ 104,352 $ 586,167
Non-Fee Revenues $ 8,715

Enhanced Collections $ 131,387 $ 383,465
Escheatment $ 555/

Prior Year Revenue

County Program - Restricted $415,494
Reimbursement Other $ 373,502

Sale of Fixed Assets

Other Miscellaneous $ 70,065
| s Trne07):

Total Revenues
EXPENDITURES

Personal Services

Salaries - Permanent $ 22,752,260 $ 380,697 $ 524,203 i
Temp Help :
Overtime $ 16,341 $246
Staff Benefits $ 14,004,496 $ 205,025 $ 298,303
3,773,0 $bes;722|  seaz782
Operating Exp and
General Expense $ 1,080,090 $ 819! $13,623
Printing $127,120 $ 422/
Telecommunications $ 119,243 $376
Postage $ 217,698
Insurance $ 39,981
In-State Traval $96,915 $452 $7,957
Out-of-State Travel $1,186 $0 $9,065
Training $ 16,292 $2,190 $0
Security Services $ 863
Facllity Operations $403,749
Utilities $6,485 f
Contracted Services $ 1,247,581 $619,209 $ 86,291 i
Consulting and Professional Services $ 197,250 . i
fnformation Technology $1,072,536
Major Equipment $ 255,063

Other ltems of Expense

Special ltems of Expense
Grand Jury
Jury Costs
Judgements, Settisments and Claims
Debt Service
Other
Capital Costs
Internal Cost Racovery $ (1,080)

Prior Year Expense Adjustment
: $260,486/
N

$ 35,535

Total Expenditures|
Excess (Deficit) of Revenues Over Expenditures $ 14,686,304 $361,288 $ (35,668)
Operating Transfers In (Out)

Fund Balance (Dsficit)
Beginning Balance (Deficit} $ 1,743,454 4
Ending Balancs (Deficit) oA A0 61 D i S 5% ; i oot basi)

01/29/2018 12:47:19 Page 1 of 1




PROGRAM EXPENDITURES:
Judges & Courtroom Support
Traffic & Other Infractions
Other Criminal Cases
Civil
Family & Children Services
Probate, Guardianship & Mental Health Services
Juvenile Dependency Services
Juvenile Delinquency Services
Other Court Operations
Court Interpreters
Jury Services
Security
Trial Court Operations Program

Enhanced Collections
Other Non-Court Operations
Non-Court Operations Program

Executive Office

Fiscal Services

Human Resources

Business & Facilities Services
Information Technology

Court Administration Program|

Expenditures Not Distributed or Posted to a Program
Prior Year Adjustments Not Posted to a Program

Total

$ 15,442,044
$ 1,850,283
$ 1,650,533
$ 2,155,431
$ 3,763,667

$819,864

$ 704,253

$ 538,615

$ 1,405,446
$ 1,746,051
$ 286,209
$ 857,104

$ 42,822
$ 58,840
,v,01;662 ;:; i

$ 1,166,028
$ 1,374,886
$ 876,080

$ 769,403

$ 2,674,014

Superior Court of California, County of Sacramento
Trial Court Operations Fund
Statement of Program Expenditures
(Unaudited)

$ 574,484
$ 88,627
$ 332,565
$ 67,302
$ 146,266
$ 15,727
$73,978
$ 65,290
$ 404,264
$ 332,901
$ 135,514
$ 5,591

$ 434,273
$4,838

$ 19,864
$ 367,413
$ 181,639
$ 686,778

$ 1,704,574
6,860,412 $2,960,268

01/29/2018 12:44:19
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$ 270,566
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